Goodyear Municipal Court/

Mo City of Goodyear onsCouml Crambers

B101

(SE Corner of 145th Ave. &
'/\:;:!'Mm' Van Buren St.)

Goodyear o . Goodyear, AZ 85338
Y Legislation Details

File #: 16-5874 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Miscellaneous File Status: Passed

File created: 7/1/2016 In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 7/18/2016 Final action:

Title: APPROVE A BUDGETED EXPENDITURE TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE POLICE
OPERATIONS FACILITY
RECOMMENDATION:

Approve a budgeted expenditure of $804,219 for Guaranteed Maximum Price Il (GMP II) change
order to complete construction of the Police Operations Facility.

PURPOSE:

Approval of this expenditure allows the city to execute the change order for GMP Il with D. L. Withers
Construction to continue construction services on the 20,910 square foot Police Operations Facility.
GMP Il includes but is not limited to, epoxy flooring, window coverings, carpet and tile, plumbing
fixtures, landscaping, cabinetry and counter tops, appliances, carports, audio visual systems, lockers,
paint and signage. (Regis Reed, Project Manager)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Contract Change Order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/18/2016 1 City Council Regular Meeting APPROVED Pass
City of Goodyear Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

