
Goodyear Municipal Court/
Council Chambers

14455 W. Van Buren St., Ste.
B101

(SE Corner of 145th Ave. &
Van Buren St.)

Goodyear, AZ 85338

City of Goodyear

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-5925 Name:

Status:Type: Miscellaneous File Passed

File created: In control:10/19/2016 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2016

Title: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR D.L. WITHERS
CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE POLICE OPERATIONS FACILITY

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Contact Change Order No. 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council Regular Meeting10/24/2016 1 Pass

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR D.L.
WITHERS CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE POLICE OPERATIONS
FACILITY
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the $106,134 Contract Change Order No. 2 to the construction contract for D.L. Withers Construction
to complete the construction of the Police Operations Facility.

PURPOSE:
Approval of this expenditure allows the city to execute the change order with D.L. Withers Construction to
complete the construction services on the 20,910 square foot Police Operations Facility. This request for
expenditure includes, but is not limited to items such as; security fencing, air/water station for police vehicles, a
canopy over the command/SWAT vehicles, landscaping and completing the police decontamination room.
(Keith Brown, Assistant City Engineer)

City of Goodyear Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

