CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER CITY OF GOODYEAR
190 North Litchfield Road
CONTRACT NO. CON-16-3442-02 P. O. Box 5100

Goodyear, Arizona 85338

Goodyéar

CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

Project ] Goodyear Police Operations Center l Project No ‘ FA1404

Consultant/Contractor | D.L. Withers Construction L.L.C.

City Project Manager | Keith Brown

Funding Source: (check all that apply) l [] Federal l [] State l City | ] Other

Date of Council Approval 10/24/16 COAC No. l 16-5925

O o Aot Ay by Co stcs000

Original Contract Price $4,650,000

Prior Change Order(s) Yes | [ INo | $804,219 Zﬁ:isa;goou:z:fnﬁllzﬁep tr;z(z)sr ;r}:zi];gnet )
Change Order Amount Requested $106,134

Adjusted Contract Price (with this change order) $5,560,353 D Increase ’ [ Decrease
Original Date of Completion 12/15/16 | Date/Days

Prior Adjusted Date of Completion N/A Date/Days

Revised Date of Completion 2/15/)7 | Date/Days | [X] Increase i [[] Decrease
Performance Bond Adjustment Required X Yes []No

Payment Bond Adjustment Required X Yes [ No

Close Out Change Order []Yes X] No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: D See Attachment [ ] Other

Increase DL Withers contract amount to cover costs for remaining construction items, including fencing security,
landscaping, completion of the decontamination room, Air/Water Depot for PD Vehicles, Canopy for
Command/SWAT, and additional owner's allowance to cover miscellaneous closeout items.

This document constitutes a binding contractual modification of the Contract identified above, and comprises the
total compensation due the Consultant/Contractor for the work and contract time defined in this Change Order and
it has been determined that it is not practical compete. No work shall be performed pursuant to this Change Order
until this document is signed by all Parties. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract shall
remain in full force and effect.

Koo [oe 01906 Cpp DMt o-t1setd
City Project Manager Date ;cﬁsultant/Contractor Date
7% 1019946
City Engineer/Asst City Engineer/ Date [ APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Director
City Procurement Manager Date City Attorney Date

Version 5-12



